

Swissgrid Ltd Bleichemattstrasse 31 P.O. Box 5001 Aarau Switzerland

T +41 58 580 21 11 info@swissgrid.ch www.swissgrid.ch

## **Template 4**

Authorisation to manage schedule messages and to receive the imbalance data for the balance energy volume

The Balance Group Manager (BGM)	
	Principal
hereby authorises	
	Authorised Representative
in accordance with paragraph 1.6 of the General Balance Group Regulations dated 1 June 2022 of Swissgrid Ltd, Bleichemattstrasse 31, P.O. Box, 5001 Aarau	
to manage schedule messages as well as	
to receive imbalance data for the balance energy volume.	
The Authorised Representative shall manage the schedule messages particularly taking paragraph 3 (schedule management) of the General Balance Group Regulations into consideration. The Principal confirms that the Authorised Representative has been given the General Balance Group Regulations of Swissgrid Ltd.	
The Principal guarantees Swissgrid Ltd that the Authorised Representative shall has been delegated in full. The Principal hereby acknowledges that it is legally be statements of the Authorised Representative. The Principal remains responsible Ltd for ensuring that the obligations are fulfilled.	ound by all actions and
This authorisation is valid until	